Legistar #120242
DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Bids and Proposals
TO President and Village Board of Trustees |
FROM : David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager OQ@/’/l
DATE May 1, 2012 Agenda Date: May 17, 2012
TITLE : - Contract Extension for "Traffic Signal Maintenance"

SUBMITTED BY:  Frank Kalisik, Civil Engineer II Z

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published Bidding Closed
Total Number of Bids Received

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications

Bid Security Required [ JYes XINo

Performance Bond Required [Jves XINo

Were Any Bids Withdrawn [Jves BINo
Ifyes, explain:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes [[No
If yes, explain:

Award Recommended to Lowest K Yes [ No

Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

FISCAL IMPACT:

Engineer’s Estimate/Budget Estimate $102,940.00

Amount of Award $37,940.00 for FY 2012B and $65,000.00 for FY 2013
Account : 2735.756340

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

The Traffic Signal Maintenance Contract is a full maintenance contract for all Village Owned Traffic
Signals. It was awarded for one (1) year with an option to extend for another year and remains in effect
through May 31, 2012. To coordinate future maintenance contracts with the 2013 fiscal year, an
extension of the existing contract for nineteen (19) months or through December 31, 2013 is requested.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously Bves [ INo
If yes, was quality of work acceptable X Yes [ JNo
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-12957 [[]Yes XINo
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply Yes

REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX - Date

Finance Director X)(__ y 4Ny Date

Village Manager XX _IAZ_Q!&UAJ(/\ Date S ﬁ 2/

§



